Academic Posting 5 2014-2015
April 6,2015
Summary

New Programs

Major in Business Analytics

Revised Programs

Associate in Science, Radiography

Certificate in Neuropsychology

Director of Career and Technical Education

Director of Exceptional Needs

Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Studies

Major in Accounting

Major in Biology

Major in Business Administration

Major in Computer Information Systems

Major in Computer Science

Major in Economics

Major in Finance

Major in Human Resource Management

Major in International Business

Major in Logistics and Supply Chain Management
Major in Marketing

Major in Music Performance: Guitar

Major in Music Performance: Piano

Major in Music Performance: Symphonic Instruments
Major in Natural Resources and Environmental Management
Major in Professional Selling

Major in Risk Management and Insurance

Major in Social Work

Major in Spanish

Major in Sport Administration

Major in Telecommunications

Major in Theatre (BA/BS)

Major in Theatre (BFA)

Master of Arts in Counseling

Minor in Biology

Minor in Emergency Management and Homeland Security
Minor in Foundations of Business

Minor in Marketing

Minor in Professional Selling

Minor in Social Work

Minor in Spanish

Teacher Licensing: Professional Education Decision Points
Teaching Major in Foreign Language: Spanish

Dropped Programs

Minor in Environmental Context for Business
Minor in Environmental Contexts in Health Care
Minor in Environmental Policy

Posting Page Number

4

Posting Page Number

23
28
3

30
28

26
20
27
21

Posting Page Number

1
1
1



Dropped Programs, cont. Posting Page Number

Minor in Technology and the Environment 1
New Courses Posting Page Number
ACR 532, Neon (3-6) 11
AHS 302, Special Topics in History of Art: Ancient or Non-Western (3) 11
AHS 303, Special Topics in History of Art: Post-Classical Europe to 1850 (3) 11
AHS 304, Special Topics in History of Art: American, Modern, 11
and Contemporary (3)
AHSC 227, Computed Tomography (1) 23
ART 512, Animatics (3) 12
DANC 401, Advanced Topics in Dance Studies (3) 17
ENG 214, Introduction to Literature and Gender (3) 19
ENG 215, Introduction to African-American Literature (3) 19
ENG 216, Introduction to American Ethnic Literature (3) 19
ENG 217, Introduction to Queer Literature and Queer Theory (3) 19
GEOL 204, Natural Landscape Expertise for Storytellers, Artists, 20
and World-Builders (3)
GEOL 650, Seminar in Advanced Hydrology (3) 20
NUR 673, Practicum—Family Nurse Practitioner (5) 1
NUR 681, Primary Care of the Adult I (4)
NUR 683, Primary Care of the Adult II (4) 1
PHIL 240, Society, Discipline, and Control (3) 23
PR 681, Applied Research in Strategic Communication (3) 9
PSYS 396, Seminar for Teaching Assistants (1) 24

TCMP 611, Resiliency Technologies for Highly Available Infrastructure (3) 4

THEA 106, Styles and Concept (3) 17
THEA 234, Introduction to the Singing Actor (3) 17
THEA 324, Musical Theatre History (3) 17
THEA 325, Dramaturgy (3) 17
THEA 329, Costume History (3) 17
THEA 352, Directing Styles (3) 17
THEA 353, Acting and Directing History (3) 17
THEA 354, Directing for Young Audiences (3) 17

THEA 391, Advanced Stage Management (3) 17



Revised Courses

AHS 261
AHS 301

NOTE: Programs that include these revised AHS courses:
Concentration in Art History

Concentration in Studio Art

Major in Art (BFA)

Major in Women's and Gender Studies

Minor in Women's and Gender Studies

Teaching Major in Visual Arts

AHSC 201
AHSC 224
AHSC 225
AHSC 226
AHSC 228
AHSC 229
AHSC 230
AHSC 231
AHSC 232
AHSC 233
AHSC 234
AHSC 298

NOTE: Programs that include these revised AHSC courses:

Major in Radiography

CS 104
CS 447

NOTE: Programs that include these revised CS courses:
Certificate in Transition to Graduate Studies in CS

Major in Computer Science

Major in Preaudiology

Major in Radiography

Major in Speech Language Pathology

EDPS 621

EDRD 545
EDRD 680

FCFN 340

NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCFN course:
Concentration in Pre-Dietetics

Concentration in Sports Medicine Science

Major in Athletic Training

Major in Exercise Science

Major in Vocational Family and Consumer Sciences, Teaching
Major in Nursing

Major in Prephysician's Assistant

Minor in Coaching

Minor in Family and Consumer Sciences

Posting Page Number

11
11

23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

19
19

28

30
30



Minor in Gerontology
Minor in Workplace Wellness

Revised Courses, cont. Posting Page Number

JOUR 101
JOUR 103
JOUR 104
JOUR 250
JOUR 261
JOUR 275
JOUR 348
JOUR 352
JOUR 355
JOUR 382
JOUR 455
JOUR 456

O \O \O O 00 00 0 0 0 0 OO o0

NOTE: Programs that include these revised JOUR courses:
Concentration in Account Management Strategy
Concentration in Creative Development

Concentration in Media Planning

Concentration in News

Concentration in Sales and Promotion

Major in Advertising

Major in Journalism

Major in Journalism, Teaching

Major in Public Relations

Minor in Campaign Communication

Minor in Emergency Management and Homeland Security
Minor in Peace Studies and Conflict Resolution

University Core Curriculum

LA 380 4
LA 480 4

NOTE: Programs that include these revised LA courses:
Major in Landscape Architecture

MATH 415 20
MATH 496 20

NOTE: Programs that include these revised MATH courses:
Concentration in Applied Mathematics

Concentration in Mathematics

Concentration in Secondary School Mathematics

Major in Mathematics, Teaching

Minor in Mathematics

University Core Curriculum

MKG 450
MKG 369 7

|

Revised Courses, cont. Posting Page Number




MKG 495 7
MKG 497
MKG 498 8

3

NOTE: Programs that include this revised MKG course:
Major in Marketing

Major in Professional Selling

Minor in Marketing

Minor in Professional Selling

MUST 100 14

NOTE: Programs that include this revised MUST course:
Major in Music Performance: Guitar

Major in Music Performance. Piano

Major in Music Performance: Symphonic Instruments

Minor in Music (all options)

NEWS 197 9

NOTE: Programs that include this revised NEWS course:
Concentration in Magazine

Concentration in News

Concentration in Photo

NUR 608
NUR 609
NUR 610
NUR 611
NUR 620
NUR 622
NUR 630
NUR 632
NUR 634
NUR 638
NUR 640
NUR 642
NUR 672
NUR 682
NUR 684

W RN

PR 680

O

PSYS 478 24

SOCW 250 26
SOCW 310 26
SOCW 320 26
SOCW 325 26
SPCW 340 26
SOCW 370 26
SOCW 410 26
SOCW 430 26
Revised Courses, cont. Posting Page Number




SOCW 440
SOCW 460
SOCW 462

NOTE: Programs that include these revised SOCW courses:
Major in Family and Consumer Sciences

Major in Social Work

Major in Women's and Gender Studies

University Core Curriculum

SPCE 202
SPCE 266
SPCE 277
SPCE 331
SPCE 361
SPCE 371
SPCE 375
SPCE 376
SPCE 475
SPCE 476

NOTE: Programs that include these revised SPCE courses:
Dual Major in Early Childhood/Early Childhood Special Ed
Dual Major in Elementary Ed/Special Ed, Exceptional Needs
License in Exceptional Needs, Mild Interventions

Major in Exceptional Needs, Early Childhood Special Education
Major in Exceptional Needs, Hearing Impairment/Deaf

Major in Exceptional Needs, Mild Interventions

Major in Exceptional Needs, Severe Interventions

Minor in Educational Technology

TCOM 101
TCOM 204
TCOM 206
TCOM 207
TCOM 208
TCOM 284
TCOM 288
TCOM 306
TCOM 340
TCOM 344
TCOM 345
TCOM 346
TCOM 347
TCOM 384
TCOM 397
TCOM 408
TCOM 445

NOTE: Programs that include these revised TCOM courses:
Concentration in Digital Production: Audio

Concentration in Digital Production: Video

Concentration in Digital Production: Sports

Concentration in Emerging Media

Concentration in Film and Media Studies

27
27
27

30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11



Concentration in Sales and Promotion
Major in Pre-Telecommunications
Major in Telecommunications

Minor in Telecommunications

Revised Courses, cont. Posting Page Number
THEA 123 17
THEA 225 17
THEA 321 17
THEA 328 18

NOTE: Programs that include these revised THEA courses:
Concentration in Musical Theatre

Concentration in Design and Technology

Minor in Technical Theatre

Minor in Theatre

TMFG 465 4

NOTE: Programs that include this revised TMFG course:
Minor in Six Sigma
University Core Curriculum

WGS 220 1
NOTE: Programs that include this revised WGS course:

Major in Women's and Gender Studies
Minor in Women's and Gender Studies

Dropped Courses Posting Page Number
CS 347 19

JOUR 680 8

SOCW 230 26

SOCW 300 26

SOCW 330 26

SOCW 400 26

TCOM 395 10

TCOM 407 10

Once certified after the posting period, these changes will appear in the 2015-2016 Undergraduate
Catalog. New degrees, majors, and certificates require ICHE approval as well.



