Academic Posting 5 2014-2015 April 6, 2015 Summary

# New Programs Posting Page Number

Major in Business Analytics 4

Revised Programs	Posting Page Number
Associate in Science, Radiography	23
Certificate in Neuropsychology	28
Director of Career and Technical Education	3
Director of Exceptional Needs	30
Doctor of Philosophy in Educational Studies	28
Major in Accounting	6
Major in Biology	18
Major in Business Administration	5
Major in Computer Information Systems	6
Major in Computer Science	18
Major in Economics	6
Major in Finance	6
Major in Human Resource Management	7
Major in International Business	5
Major in Logistics and Supply Chain Management	6
Major in Marketing	7
Major in Music Performance: Guitar	12
Major in Music Performance: Piano	12
Major in Music Performance: Symphonic Instruments	13
Major in Natural Resources and Environmental Management	21
Major in Professional Selling	7
Major in Risk Management and Insurance	6
Major in Social Work	24
Major in Spanish	20
Major in Sport Administration	3
Major in Telecommunications	9
Major in Theatre (BA/BS)	14
Major in Theatre (BFA)	16
Master of Arts in Counseling	27
Minor in Biology	18
Minor in Emergency Management and Homeland Security	22
Minor in Foundations of Business	6
Minor in Marketing	7
Minor in Professional Selling	7
Minor in Social Work	26
Minor in Spanish	20
Teacher Licensing: Professional Education Decision Points	27
Teaching Major in Foreign Language: Spanish	21

# <u>Dropped Programs</u> <u>Posting Page Number</u>

Minor in Environmental Context for Business	1
Minor in Environmental Contexts in Health Care	1
Minor in Environmental Policy	1

# **Dropped Programs, cont.**

# Posting Page Number

1

Minor in Technology and the Environment

New Courses	Posting Page Number
ACR 532, Neon (3-6)	11
AHS 302, Special Topics in History of Art: Ancient or Non-Western (3)	11
AHS 303, Special Topics in History of Art: Post-Classical Europe to 18 AHS 304, Special Topics in History of Art: American, Modern, and Contemporary (3)	50 (3) 11 11
AHSC 227, Computed Tomography (1)	23
ART 512, Animatics (3)	12
DANC 401, Advanced Topics in Dance Studies (3)	17
ENG 214, Introduction to Literature and Gender (3) ENG 215, Introduction to African-American Literature (3) ENG 216, Introduction to American Ethnic Literature (3) ENG 217, Introduction to Queer Literature and Queer Theory (3)	19 19 19 19
GEOL 204, Natural Landscape Expertise for Storytellers, Artists, and World-Builders (3)	20
GEOL 650, Seminar in Advanced Hydrology (3)	20
NUR 673, Practicum—Family Nurse Practitioner (5) NUR 681, Primary Care of the Adult I (4) NUR 683, Primary Care of the Adult II (4)	1 1 1
PHIL 240, Society, Discipline, and Control (3)	23
PR 681, Applied Research in Strategic Communication (3)	9
PSYS 396, Seminar for Teaching Assistants (1)	24
TCMP 611, Resiliency Technologies for Highly Available Infrastructure	2(3) 4
THEA 106, Styles and Concept (3)	17
THEA 234, Introduction to the Singing Actor (3)	17
THEA 324, Musical Theatre History (3)	17
THEA 325, Dramaturgy (3)	17
THEA 329, Costume History (3)	17
THEA 352, Directing Styles (3)	17
THEA 353, Acting and Directing History (3)	17
THEA 354, Directing for Young Audiences (3)	17
THEA 391. Advanced Stage Management (3)	17

Revised Courses	Posting Page Number
AHS 261 AHS 301	11 11
NOTE: Programs that include these revised AHS courses: Concentration in Art History Concentration in Studio Art Major in Art (BFA) Major in Women's and Gender Studies Minor in Women's and Gender Studies Teaching Major in Visual Arts	
AHSC 201 AHSC 224 AHSC 225 AHSC 226 AHSC 228 AHSC 229 AHSC 230 AHSC 231 AHSC 231 AHSC 232 AHSC 233 AHSC 234 AHSC 234	23 23 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
NOTE: Programs that include these revised AHSC courses: <i>Major in Radiography</i>	
CS 104 CS 447	19 19
NOTE: Programs that include these revised CS courses: Certificate in Transition to Graduate Studies in CS Major in Computer Science Major in Preaudiology Major in Radiography Major in Speech Language Pathology	
EDPS 621	28
EDRD 545 EDRD 680	30 30
FCFN 340	1
NOTE: Programs that include this revised FCFN course: Concentration in Pre-Dietetics Concentration in Sports Medicine Science Major in Athletic Training Major in Exercise Science Major in Vocational Family and Consumer Sciences, Teaching Major in Nursing Major in Prephysician's Assistant Minor in Coaching Minor in Family and Consumer Sciences	

Minor in Gerontology Minor in Workplace Wellness

Revised Courses, cont.	Posting Page Number
JOUR 101 JOUR 103 JOUR 104 JOUR 250 JOUR 261 JOUR 275 JOUR 348 JOUR 352 JOUR 355 JOUR 355 JOUR 455 JOUR 456	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9
NOTE: Programs that include these revised JOUR courses: Concentration in Account Management Strategy Concentration in Creative Development Concentration in Media Planning Concentration in News Concentration in Sales and Promotion Major in Advertising Major in Journalism Major in Journalism, Teaching Major in Public Relations Minor in Campaign Communication Minor in Emergency Management and Homeland Security Minor in Peace Studies and Conflict Resolution University Core Curriculum	
LA 380 LA 480	4 4
NOTE: Programs that include these revised LA courses: Major in Landscape Architecture	
MATH 415 MATH 496	20 20
NOTE: Programs that include these revised MATH courses: Concentration in Applied Mathematics Concentration in Mathematics Concentration in Secondary School Mathematics Major in Mathematics, Teaching Minor in Mathematics University Core Curriculum	
MKG 450 MKG 369	7 7

**Revised Courses, cont.** 

**Posting Page Number** 

MKG 495	7
MKG 497	7
MKG 498	8
WKO 470	8
NOTE D	
NOTE: Programs that include this revised MKG course:	
Major in Marketing	
Major in Professional Selling	
Minor in Marketing	
Minor in Professional Selling	
MUCT 100	14
MUST 100	14
NOTE: Programs that include this revised MUST course:	
Major in Music Performance: Guitar	
Major in Music Performance: Piano	
Major in Music Performance: Symphonic Instruments	
Minor in Music (all options)	
Thirto in Huste (an options)	
NEWC 107	0
NEWS 197	9
NOTE: Programs that include this revised NEWS course:	
Concentration in Magazine	
Concentration in News	
Concentration in Photo	
NUR 608	2
	2
NUR 609	
NUR 610	2
NUR 611	2
NUR 620	2
NUR 622	2
NUR 630	2
NUR 632	2
NUR 634	2
NUR 638	2
NUR 640	2
	2
NUR 642	2
NUR 672	2
NUR 682	2
NUR 684	3
PR 680	9
	-
PSYS 478	24
1313476	24
0.0001.050	26
SOCW 250	26
SOCW 310	26
SOCW 320	26
SOCW 325	26
SPCW 340	26
SOCW 370	26
SOCW 410	26
SOCW 410 SOCW 430	26
Revised Courses, cont.	Posting Page Number

SOCW 440 SOCW 460 SOCW 462	27 27 27
NOTE: Programs that include these revised SOCW courses:  Major in Family and Consumer Sciences  Major in Social Work  Major in Women's and Gender Studies  University Core Curriculum	
SPCE 202 SPCE 266 SPCE 277 SPCE 331 SPCE 361 SPCE 371 SPCE 375 SPCE 376 SPCE 475 SPCE 476	30 30 30 30 30 30 31 31 31
NOTE: Programs that include these revised SPCE courses:  Dual Major in Early Childhood/Early Childhood Special Ed  Dual Major in Elementary Ed/Special Ed, Exceptional Needs  License in Exceptional Needs, Mild Interventions  Major in Exceptional Needs, Early Childhood Special Education  Major in Exceptional Needs, Hearing Impairment/Deaf  Major in Exceptional Needs, Mild Interventions  Major in Exceptional Needs, Severe Interventions  Minor in Educational Technology	
TCOM 101 TCOM 204 TCOM 206 TCOM 207 TCOM 208 TCOM 284 TCOM 288 TCOM 306 TCOM 340 TCOM 344 TCOM 345 TCOM 345 TCOM 347 TCOM 384 TCOM 384 TCOM 397 TCOM 408 TCOM 408	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11

# NOTE: Programs that include these revised TCOM courses:

Concentration in Digital Production: Audio Concentration in Digital Production: Video Concentration in Digital Production: Sports Concentration in Emerging Media Concentration in Film and Media Studies Concentration in Sales and Promotion Major in Pre-Telecommunications Major in Telecommunications Minor in Telecommunications

Major in Women's and Gender Studies Minor in Women's and Gender Studies

Revised Courses, cont.	Posting Page Number
THEA 123 THEA 225 THEA 321 THEA 328	17 17 17 18
NOTE: Programs that include these revised THEA courses: Concentration in Musical Theatre Concentration in Design and Technology Minor in Technical Theatre Minor in Theatre	
TMFG 465	4
NOTE: Programs that include this revised TMFG course: Minor in Six Sigma University Core Curriculum	
WGS 220	1
NOTE: Programs that include this revised WGS course:	

<u>Dropped Courses</u>	<b>Posting Page Number</b>
CS 347	19
JOUR 680	8
SOCW 230	26
SOCW 300	26
SOCW 330	26
SOCW 400	26
TCOM 395	10
TCOM 407	10

Once certified after the posting period, these changes will appear in the 2015-2016 Undergraduate Catalog. New degrees, majors, and certificates require ICHE approval as well.